To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will
confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg
£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

Type Variety Bulb Size| Updated Sales | Price per
Availability Unit Unit
Tulip Early-Season |Brownie 11/12 40 20 £9.00
Tulip Early-Season |Candy Prince 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |Casa Grande 12/+ 50 25 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |Christmas Dream 12/+ 40 20 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |Exotic Emperor 12/+ 150 25 £5.00
Tulip Early-Season |Flaming Coquette 12/+ 75 25 £9.00
Tulip Early-Season |Foxtrot 12/+ 20 20 £5.00
Tulip Early-Season |Foxyfoxtrot 12/+ 50 50 £12.00
Tulip Early-Season |Joanne Woodward 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |Mondial 12/+ 50 25 £5.00
Tulip Early-Season |Monsella 12/+ 50 25 £7.50
Tulip Early-Season |Murillo Mix 12/+ 300 50 £20.00
Tulip Early-Season |Orange Emperor 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |OrangeToronto 12/+ 150 50 £7.50
Tulip Early-Season |Purissima 12/+ 75 25 £3.50
Tulip Early-Season |Red Riding Hood 12/+ 20 20 £3.50
Tulip Early-Season |Sweetheart 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Early-Season |SweetSixteen 12/+ 75 25 £7.50
Tulip Early-Season |Verona 12/+ 75 25 £6.00
Tulip Early-Season |White Prince 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Apeldoorn 12/+ 50 25 £3.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Apricot Impression 12/+ 150 50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season |ApricotFoxx 12/+ 150 50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Barcelona 12/+ 200 50 £13.50
Tulip Mid-Season [Cairo 12/+ 25 25 £6.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Calgary 12/+ 25 25 £8.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Couleur Cardinal 12/+ 50 25 £5.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Evergreen 12/+ 200 50 £20.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Fontainebleau 12/+ 75 25 £4.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Gabriella 12/+ 100 25 £7.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Gavota 12/+ 25 25 £4.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Golden Apeldoorn 12/+ 100 50 £7.00
Tulip Mid-Season |[Hakuun 12/+ 25 25 £6.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Havran 12/+ 100 50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season |[Helmar 12/+ 75 25 £4.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Hemisphere 12/+ 50 25 £5.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Hermitage 12/+ 25 25 £8.00
Tulip Mid-Season |lvory Floradale 12/+ 50 25 £5.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Jimmy 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Light and Dreamy 12/+ 50 25 £9.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Magic Lavender 12/+ 100 50 £18.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Mistress Mystic / Mistress Gray 12/+ 200 50 £9.00
Tulip Mid-Season [National Velvet 12/+ 75 25 £6.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Negrita 12/+ 25 25 £4.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Paul Scherer 12/+ 100 25 £4.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Pretty Princess 12/+ 50 25 £9.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Pride Dawin Mix 12/+ 100 50 £18.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Prinses Irene 12/+ 500 50 £13.50
Tulip Mid-Season |Purple Flag 12/+ 200 50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Ravana 12/+ 150 50 £20.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Rem's Favourite 12/+ 150 50 £15.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Request 1112 50 25 £7.00
Tulip Mid-Season |Shirley 12/+ 50 25 £5.00
Tulip Mid-Season [Silver Cloud 12/+ 50 25 £11.00
Tulip Mid-Season |StrongGold 12/+ 50 50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season [UniquedeFrance 12/+ 125 25 £5.00
Tulip Late-Season [Akebono 12/+ 100 50 £13.00
Tulip Late-Season |Angelique 12/+ 500 50 £13.00
Tulip Late-Season |AngelsWish 12/+ 100 50 £13.00
Tulip Late-Season |Antoinette 12/+ 100 50 £11.00
Tulip Late-Season |Antraciet 12/+ 200 50 £11.00
Tulip Late-Season |Black Hero 12/+ 200 50 £15.00




To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will
confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg
£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

Tulip Late-Season

Black Parrot

Tulip Late-Season

Bleu Aimable

Tulip Late-Season

Blue Diamond

Tulip Late-Season

Blue Heron

Tulip Late-Season

Blumex Favourite

Tulip Late-Season

Burgundy

Tulip Late-Season

Cacharel

Tulip Late-Season

CaféNoir

Tulip Late-Season

Candy Club

Tulip Late-Season

Cartouche

Tulip Late-Season

Catharina

Tulip Late-Season

Charming Beauty / Orange

Tulip Late-Season

Charming Lady / Yellow

Tulip Late-Season

China Pink

Tulip Late-Season

City of Vancouver

Tulip Late-Season

Claudia

Tulip Late-Season

Copper Image

Tulip Late-Season

CubanNight

Tulip Late-Season

Cummins

Tulip Late-Season

Danceline

Tulip Late-Season

Dolls Minuet

Tulip Late-Season

Dreamland

Tulip Late-Season

FlyAway

Tulip Late-Season

Francoise

Tulip Late-Season

Gorilla

Tulip Late-Season

Greenstar

Tulip Late-Season

GreenWave

Tulip Late-Season

Hamilton

Tulip Late-Season

Hollywood

Tulip Late-Season

Kingsblood

Tulip Late-Season

Lasting Love

Tulip Late-Season

Libretto Parrot

Tulip Late-Season

Lilac Perfection

Tulip Late-Season

Madonna

Tulip Late-Season

Mariette

Tulip Late-Season

Marilyn

Tulip Late-Season

Maureen

Tulip Late-Season

Menton

Tulip Late-Season

Merlot

Tulip Late-Season

Moonlight Girl

Tulip Late-Season

Mount Tacoma

Tulip Late-Season

Night Club

Tulip Late-Season

Night Rider

Tulip Late-Season

Orange Favourite

Tulip Late-Season

Orange Princess

Tulip Late-Season

Pink Diamond

Tulip Late-Season

Pink Star

Tulip Late-Season

Purple Dream

Tulip Late-Season

Queen of Night

Tulip Late-Season

Queensday

Tulip Late-Season

RedShine/ Pieter de Leur

Tulip Late-Season

Rococo

Tulip Late-Season

Sarah Raven

Tulip Late-Season

Snow Parrot

Tulip Late-Season

Sorbet

Tulip Late-Season

Spring Green

Tulip Late-Season

Sunlover

Tulip Late-Season

Swan Wings

Tulip Late-Season

Tres Chic

Tulip Late-Season

Uncle Tom

Tulip Late-Season

Valery Gergiev

Tulip Late-Season

Vendee Globe

Tulip Late-Season

Victoria's Secret

Tulip Late-Season

Vincent van Gogh

Tulip Late-Season

Violet Beauty

Tulip Late-Season

Virichic

12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
1112
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
1112
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+
12/+

100

75

50

50

100

100

150

200

100

100

50

0

0

150

200

150

200

150

200

40

100

100

25

25

50

150

150

75

150

100

25

100

75

50

50
100

100

100

50

100

100

100

150

100

100

150

300

75

100

50

50

150

150

100

100

100

75

150

150

150

100

75

25

150

50
25
25
25
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
50
50
50
25
50
50
50
50
20
50
50
25
25
25
50
50
25
50
50
25
50
25
25
25
50
25
50
25
25
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
50
25
25
50
50
50
50
50
25
50
50
50
50
25
25
50

£11.00
£9.00
£6.00
£5.00
£13.00
£11.00
£13.00
£11.00
£13.00
£15.00
£7.50
£7.50
£7.50
£9.00
£13.00
£11.00
£7.50
£13.00
£13.00
£20.00
£7.00
£7.00
£11.00
£10.00
£7.50
£7.50
£7.50
£13.00
£10.00
£7.00
£13.00
£13.00
£6.00
£11.00
£4.00
£5.00
£10.00
£13.00
£7.00
£20.00
£6.00
£7.00
£10.00
£10.00
£15.00
£14.00
£13.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£6.00
£10.00
£20.00
£11.00
£10.00
£7.00
£11.00
£6.00
£10.00
£15.00
£20.00
£15.00
£8.00
£4.00
£8.00




To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will
confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg
£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

Tulip Late-Season |West Point 12/+ 50 25 £6.00
Tulip Late-Season |WhiteTriumphator 12/+ 400 50 £11.00
Tulip Late-Season |Yellow Spider 11/12 150 50 £14.00
Tulip Late-Season |Yellow Spring Green 12/+ 50 25 £7.00
Tulip Species aucheriana 6/+ 30 10 £7.50
Tulip Species bakeri Lilac Wonder 6/+ 150 50 £4.00
Tulip Species batalinii Bronze Charm 6/+ 150 50 £5.00
Tulip Species clusiana Cynthia 6/+ 100 50 £7.50
Tulip Species clusiana LadyJane 6/+ 30 30 £7.50
Tulip Species clusiana Peppermint Stick 6/+ 40 40 £7.50
Tulip Species clusiana van Tubergens Gem 6/+ 75 75 £6.00
Tulip Species Fenna 6/+ 200 25 £6.00
Tulip Species humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata 6/+ 20 10 £10.00
Tulip Species humilis Odalisque 6/+ 350 50 £5.00
Tulip Species humilis Persian Pearl 6/+ 150 50 £6.00
Tulip Species humilis Rosea 6/+ 50 25 £6.00
Tulip Species humilis/pulchella 6/+ 100 25 £6.00
Tulip Species Little Beauty 6/+ 250 50 £4.00
Tulip Species neustruevae 5/+ 75 25 £4.00
Tulip Species orphanidea Flava 6/+ 50 50 £7.50
Tulip Species praestans Fusilier 12/+ 150 50 £10.00
Tulip Species praestans Shogun 9/10 100 50 £6.00
Tulip Species saxatilis 7+ 200 50 £5.00
Tulip Species sprengeri | 30 10 £40.00
Tulip Species tarda / dasystemon 8/+ 50 50 £2.50
Tulip Species turkestanica 8/9 50 50 £2.50
Tulip Species urumiensis 8/+ 100 50 £2.50




	Tulip

