To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg

£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

Type	Variety	Bulb Size	Updated	Sales	Price per
Туре	Variety	Buib Size	Availability	Unit	Unit
			Availability	Ullit	Ullit
Tulia Farla Occasion	D	44/40	40		60.00
Tulip Early-Season	Brownie	11/12	40	20	£9.00
Tulip Early-Season	Candy Prince	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	Casa Grande	12/+	50	25	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	Christmas Dream	12/+	40	20	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	Exotic Emperor	12/+	150	25	£5.00
Tulip Early-Season	Flaming Coquette	12/+	75	25	£9.00
Tulip Early-Season	Foxtrot	12/+	20	20	£5.00
Tulip Early-Season	Foxyfoxtrot	12/+	50	50	£12.00
Tulip Early-Season	Joanne Woodward	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	Mondial	12/+	50	25	£5.00
Tulip Early-Season	Monsella	12/+	50	25	£7.50
Tulip Early-Season	Murillo Mix	12/+	300	50	£20.00
Tulip Early-Season	Orange Emperor	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	OrangeToronto	12/+	150	50	£7.50
Tulip Early-Season	Purissima	12/+	75	25	£3.50
Tulip Early-Season	Red Riding Hood	12/+	20	20	£3.50
Tulip Early-Season	Sweetheart	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Early-Season	SweetSixteen	12/+	75	25	£7.50
Tulip Early-Season	Verona	12/+	75	25	£6.00
Tulip Early-Season	White Prince	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Apeldoorn	12/+	50	25	£3.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Apricot Impression	12/+	150	50	£10.00
Tulip Mid-Season	ApricotFoxx	12/+	150	50	£10.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Barcelona	12/+	200	50	£13.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Cairo	12/+	25	25	£6.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Calgary	12/+	25	25	£8.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Couleur Cardinal	12/+	50	25	£5.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Evergreen	12/+	200	50	£20.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Fontainebleau	12/+	75	25	£4.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Gabriella	12/+	100	25	£4.00 £7.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Gavota	12/+	25	25	£4.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Golden Apeldoorn	12/+	100	50	£4.50 £7.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Hakuun	12/+	25	25	£6.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Havran	12/+	100	50	£0.50 £10.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Helmar	12/+	75		
Tulip Mid-Season	Hemisphere	12/+	75 50	25 25	£4.50 £5.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Hermitage	12/+	25	25	£8.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Ivory Floradale	12/+	50	25 25	£5.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Jimmy	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Light and Dreamy	12/+	50	25	£9.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Magic Lavender	12/+	100	50	£18.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Mistress Mystic / Mistress Gray	12/+	200	50	£9.00
Tulip Mid-Season	National Velvet	12/+	75	25	£6.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Negrita	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Paul Scherer	12/+	100	25	£4.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Pretty Princess	12/+	50	25	£9.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Pride Dawin Mix	12/+	100	50	£18.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Prinses Irene	12/+	500	50	£13.50
Tulip Mid-Season	Purple Flag	12/+	200	50	£10.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Ravana	12/+	150	50	£20.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Rem's Favourite	12/+	150	50	£15.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Request	11/12	50	25	£7.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Shirley	12/+	50	25	£5.00
Tulip Mid-Season	Silver Cloud	12/+	50	25	£11.00
Tulip Mid-Season	StrongGold	12/+	50	50	£10.00
Tulip Mid-Season	UniquedeFrance	12/+	125	25	£5.00
Tulip Late-Season	Akebono	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Angelique	12/+	500	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	AngelsWish	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Antoinette	12/+	100	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Antraciet	12/+	200	50 50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Black Hero	12/+	200	50	£15.00
Tanp Late-Ocason	Didok Holo	I E I	200	00	210.00

To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg

£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

	£5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Addition	oliai ky at s	op/kg		
Tulip Late-Season	Black Parrot	12/+	100	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Bleu Aimable	12/+	75	25	£9.00
Tulip Late-Season	Blue Diamond	12/+	50	25	£6.00
	Blue Heron		50	25	
Tulip Late-Season		12/+			£5.00
Tulip Late-Season	Blumex Favourite	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Burgundy	12/+	100	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Cacharel	12/+	150	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	CaféNoir	12/+	200	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Candy Club	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Cartouche	12/+	100	50	£15.00
Tulip Late-Season	Catharina	12/+	50	25	£7.50
•					
Tulip Late-Season	Charming Beauty / Orange	12/+	0	25	£7.50
Tulip Late-Season	Charming Lady / Yellow	12/+	0	25	£7.50
Tulip Late-Season	China Pink	12/+	150	50	£9.00
Tulip Late-Season	City of Vancouver	12/+	200	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Claudia	12/+	150	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Copper Image	12/+	0	25	£7.50
Tulip Late-Season	CubanNight	12/+	200	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Cummins	12/+	150	50	
•					£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Danceline	12/+	0	50	£20.00
Tulip Late-Season	Dolls Minuet	12/+	200	50	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	Dreamland	11/12	40	20	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	FlyAway	12/+	100	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Francoise	12/+	100	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Gorilla	12/+	25	25	£7.50
Tulip Late-Season	Greenstar	12/+	25	25	£7.50
<u> </u>					
Tulip Late-Season	GreenWave	12/+	50	25	£7.50
Tulip Late-Season	Hamilton	12/+	150	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Hollywood	12/+	150	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Kingsblood	12/+	75	25	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	Lasting Love	12/+	150	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Libretto Parrot	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Lilac Perfection	12/+	25	25	£6.00
				50	
Tulip Late-Season	Madonna	11/12	100		£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Mariette	12/+	75	25	£4.00
Tulip Late-Season	Marilyn	12/+	50	25	£5.00
Tulip Late-Season	Maureen	12/+	50	25	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Menton	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Merlot	12/+	100	25	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	Moonlight Girl	12/+	100	50	£20.00
		12/+	50	25	£6.00
Tulip Late-Season	Mount Tacoma				
Tulip Late-Season	Night Club	12/+	100	25	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	Night Rider	12/+	100	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Orange Favourite	12/+	100	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Orange Princess	12/+	150	50	£15.00
Tulip Late-Season	Pink Diamond	12/+	100	50	£14.00
Tulip Late-Season	Pink Star	12/+	100	50	£13.00
Tulip Late-Season	Purple Dream	12/+	150	50	£8.00
•					
Tulip Late-Season	Queen of Night	12/+	300	50	£8.00
Tulip Late-Season	Queensday	12/+	75	25	£8.00
Tulip Late-Season	RedShine/ Pieter de Leur	12/+	100	50	£8.00
Tulip Late-Season	Rococo	12/+	50	25	£6.00
Tulip Late-Season	Sarah Raven	12/+	50	25	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Snow Parrot	12/+	150	50	£20.00
Tulip Late-Season	Sorbet	12/+	150	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Spring Green	12/+	100	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Sunlover	12/+	100	50	£7.00
Tulip Late-Season	Swan Wings	12/+	100	50	£11.00
Tulip Late-Season	Tres Chic	12/+	75	25	£6.00
Tulip Late-Season	Uncle Tom	12/+	150	50	£10.00
Tulip Late-Season	Valery Gergiev	12/+	150	50	£15.00
Tulip Late-Season	Vendee Globe	12/+	150	50	£20.00
Tulip Late-Season	Victoria's Secret	12/+	100	50	£15.00
Tulip Late-Season	Vincent van Gogh	12/+	75	25	£8.00
	<u> </u>				
Tulip Late-Season	Violet Beauty	12/+	25	25	£4.00
Tulip Late-Season	Virichic	12/+	150	50	£8.00

To Order send email to riversidebulbs@btinternet.com with the varieties and quantities required. We will confirm availability. Payment by bank transfer to Sort 60-21-03 Account 48630160. Delivery Charges under 2kg £5.00, 2-5kg £6.50, 5-10kg £7.50. Additional kg at 30p/kg

West Point	12/+	50	25	£6.00
WhiteTriumphator	12/+	400	50	£11.00
Yellow Spider	11/12	150	50	£14.00
Yellow Spring Green	12/+	50	25	£7.00
aucheriana	6/+	30	10	£7.50
bakeri Lilac Wonder	6/+	150	50	£4.00
batalinii Bronze Charm	6/+	150	50	£5.00
clusiana Cynthia	6/+	100	50	£7.50
clusiana LadyJane	6/+	30	30	£7.50
clusiana Peppermint Stick	6/+	40	40	£7.50
clusiana van Tubergens Gem	6/+	75	75	£6.00
Fenna	6/+	200	25	£6.00
humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata	6/+	20	10	£10.00
humilis Odalisque	6/+	350	50	£5.00
humilis Persian Pearl	6/+	150	50	£6.00
humilis Rosea	6/+	50	25	£6.00
humilis/pulchella	6/+	100	25	£6.00
Little Beauty	6/+	250	50	£4.00
neustruevae	5/+	75	25	£4.00
orphanidea Flava	6/+	50	50	£7.50
praestans Fusilier	12/+	150	50	£10.00
praestans Shogun	9/10	100	50	£6.00
saxatilis	7/+	200	50	£5.00
sprengeri	l l	30	10	£40.00
tarda / dasystemon	8/+	50	50	£2.50
turkestanica	8/9	50	50	£2.50
urumiensis	8/+	100	50	£2.50
	WhiteTriumphator Yellow Spider Yellow Spring Green aucheriana bakeri Lilac Wonder batalinii Bronze Charm clusiana Cynthia clusiana LadyJane clusiana Peppermint Stick clusiana van Tubergens Gem Fenna humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata humilis Odalisque humilis Persian Pearl humilis Rosea humilis/pulchella Little Beauty neustruevae orphanidea Flava praestans Fusilier praestans Shogun saxatilis sprengeri tarda / dasystemon turkestanica	WhiteTriumphator Yellow Spider Yellow Spring Green  aucheriana bakeri Lilac Wonder batalinii Bronze Charm clusiana Cynthia clusiana LadyJane clusiana Peppermint Stick clusiana van Tubergens Gem Fenna humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata humilis Persian Pearl humilis Rosea humilis/pulchella Little Beauty neustruevae orphanidea Flava praestans Shogun saxatilis sprengeri tarda / dasystemon tuzer 12/+ 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 11/12 12/+ 12/+	WhiteTriumphator       12/+       400         Yellow Spider       11/12       150         Yellow Spring Green       12/+       50         aucheriana       6/+       30         bakeri Lilac Wonder       6/+       150         batalinii Bronze Charm       6/+       150         clusiana Cynthia       6/+       100         clusiana LadyJane       6/+       30         clusiana Peppermint Stick       6/+       40         clusiana van Tubergens Gem       6/+       200         humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata       6/+       20         humilis Odalisque       6/+       350         humilis Persian Pearl       6/+       150         humilis Rosea       6/+       50         humilis/pulchella       6/+       250         Little Beauty       6/+       250         neustruevae       5/+       75         orphanidea Flava       6/+       50         praestans Fusilier       12/+       150         praestans Shogun       9/10       100         saxatilis       7/+       200         sprengeri       1       30         tarda / dasystemon       8/+	WhiteTriumphator         12/+         400         50           Yellow Spider         11/12         150         50           Yellow Spring Green         12/+         50         25           aucheriana         6/+         30         10           bakeri Lilac Wonder         6/+         150         50           batalinii Bronze Charm         6/+         150         50           clusiana Cynthia         6/+         100         50           clusiana LadyJane         6/+         30         30           clusiana Peppermint Stick         6/+         40         40           clusiana van Tubergens Gem         6/+         75         75           Fenna         6/+         200         25           humilis Alba Coerulea Oculata         6/+         20         10           humilis Odalisque         6/+         350         50           humilis Persian Pearl         6/+         150         50           humilis/pulchella         6/+         50         25           humilis/pulchella         6/+         250         50           intertural Robert         6/+         50         50           praestans Fusilier         12